Total comprehensive income for the year   (164)

 c Deferred taxes

 In 2020, no deferred taxes were reflected on Stage 1 and 2 ECLs for the two newly acquired branches.  As a result, a

deferred tax asset of $1.156 million  was recognised and the 2020 accounts restated.

   2020

 Impact on Statement of financial position 2020

 Deferred tax asset   1,156

 Impact on Statement of income

 Deferred taxes   (1,156)

Profit after taxation   1,156

d Other Income and other expenses

In fiscal 2020, other income and other expenses were understated by $0.437 million as general administrative

expenses was processed incorrectly as credit card expense and netted against credit card commission. The effect

was an increase in other income and other expenses of $0.437 million. There was no impact on net profit.

   2020

 Other Income   437

Other expenses   437

137

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26 RESTATEMENT (continued)

In summary the effects of the entries noted above were as follows:-

   AS PREVIOUSLY
   STATED CORRECTION RESTATED
   2020  2020

 i Effects on the Statement of financial position

 Total assets   1,792,283   (1,532)  1,790,751

 Premises and equipment   38,795   (2,214)  36,581

 Deferred tax assets   3,621   681   4,302

 Total liabilities   1,571,162   1,698   1,569,464

 Employee benefit obligations   4,115   (1,699)  2,416

 Total equity   221,121   166   221,287

 Retained earnings   80,968   166   81,134

 ii Effects on the Statement of income

 Net profit after taxation   8,282   (1,170)  7,112

 Other comprehensive loss for the year   189   51   240

 Total comprehensive income for the year   8,093   (1,221)  6,872

 iii Effects on the Statement of financial position

   AS PREVIOUSLY
   STATED CORRECTION RESTATED
   2019  2019

 Total assets   1,011,580   (539)  1,011,041

 Deferred tax assets   2,798   (539)  2,259

 Total liabilities   893,272   1,927   891,345

 Employee benefit obligations   4,619   (1,927)  2,692

 Total equity   118,308   1,388   119,696

 Retained earnings   76,818   1,388   78,206

138

MANAGEMENT PROXY CIRCULAR

The Companies Act, 1994, Section 141

1 NAME OF COMPANY
 Republic Bank (Grenada) Limited   Company No: 46 of 1979-822

2 PARTICULARS OF MEETING
 Thirty-eighth Annual Meeting of Republic Bank (Grenada) Limited to be held virtually and streamed live to all Shareholders

on Tuesday, March 15, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

3 SOLICITATION
 It is intended to vote the Proxy hereby solicited by the Management of the Company (unless the Shareholder directs

otherwise) in favour of all resolutions specified in the Proxy Form sent to the Shareholders with this Circular and in the